
%

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1P.No COMTRACToE PACE O

2 AMENfMENTIMODIFICAT1ON NO 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISIT1OI•PJRCHASS RED. NO 5. PROJECT NO (Or fpPl5Cte)

M002 See Block 16C CO-]l-143

8.ISSUEDBY 7 A•]MINISTEREDBY (11 odianlanm) CODE [3J00

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nucluar Regulatory CommisSion
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: Dominique Malone Mail Stop: TWB-O-RIOM
Mail Stop: TWQ-Ol-BIOM
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

9. NAMEANDADDRESSOFCONTRACTOR (Nof. SOW rellRy. Ste alndZIP Code) i X9A AMENDVENfOF SOLCITATIONNO

FOUR POINTS TECHNOLOGY, L.L.C.
Be DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

5160 PARKSTONE OR STE 190A I8A MODIFICAION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.

INGO7DA16B NRC-DR-43-10-916

CHANTILLY VA 201513813
108 DATED (15- ITEM 13)

COD. FIAcITY CODE

11. THS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

LIThe above numbered wficis•tion is amended as aeforth initam 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers []iswftanded. []ji otextended.

Offers must acknowiedge receipt ofthis a rnndnmntproliher hour and OM specified In the solkiathn or as emended. by one o the fa{oAng methods:

(a) By colnrdng fItems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the aenckxmiert (b) By ackinoridging receipt o this amwnordnt on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By seearate letter or telegrammhich Includes a reference to the soliciation and amandmed numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWA&EVGENT TO BE RECEIVW AT THE PLAIM DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPTOFOFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER It by virte of this amendment you desire to Change an offer already submnbed. such change may be made

by telegram or letter. provided each talegram or leter nukes reference to the sol--tatlon and tiis amendment, and is received pdor to the opening hour

and dale specified.
12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIKION DATA VIl wurerd) N/A

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTIMIU)ERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) A HIS CRANGEORDER IS IS•UOa PULIRKTiT TO: 4SPOCIIVYauAII THE CHANES SET FORTH IN rTEIM 14ARE MODE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO IN ITEM I10A

E. THE ABOYE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORM 6 MODIFIED TO REF LECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (sch aso dh wes in pag*Ir 011wc. .•MaprOsU date, o)

SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PUA SUANT TO THE J WHORI1Y OF FAR 43.1 M(I9

C THIS SUPPIEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHDRITY OF:

0. OTHER (•.JcP/tLW Omanccl¢na aid attEoity)

j z iw Mutual Agreement of the Parties

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor -is not, a is required to sign this document snd return coples to the issuing office.

14 DESCRIPTEIN OF AMNDGEINTREOIFIRCATION (OrgINmdbV LIC-F01ichaoim.R hidue~a49dugcwfttdllid galle nuler AmecteasnIO-)

Modification 000 2 for NRC purchase order NRC-DR-43-1O-916.
See page 2 for details of this modification.

Period of Performance: September 2?7, 2010 to September 26, 2011 (unchanged)

Obligation Amount: $104,571.74 (unchanged)

EsCp . prFoded h•er.. OR tenub and in•dlcd$ &a doft cA wcm ccd h Irgm SA of 14 m hewakme cd, romra wu n dcd aid h hIAco and dd

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SPIGNER (Two or P*A) 1I94 NAME AND TITLE OF COWRACTING OF`FIER rw." orp uhd)

Dominique C. Malone Warrant Number 172

67~ L /71 Contracting Officer

......... , . ... .1 11 1 .

NSN 7540-01-1 52-0070
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

TAPJDARD FORM 30 (REV. $A0-3)
P0i'sobd by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53243

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETMTEMPL4f WE *0 AUG 0.3 2011 wool



NNG07DA16B NRC-DR-43-1O-915 M002

The purposes of this modification are as follows:

1) To move $7,300 from CLIN 0005 entitled "Travel' to CLIN 0004 entitled "Archer professional service HR.* The amount
of hours on CLIN 0004 is icreased from 140 TO 171.

2) The funding on CLIN 0005 is decreased from $10,703.30 by $7,300 to $ 3,403.3.

3) The total price remains unchanged at $104,571.74.

4) The pricing schedule on page 1, item 17 is hereby revised to read the following:

CLIN 0001 IM-SOL, Archer
Incident
ManAnement

FFP EA I$41,562.50

CLIN 0002 ACP-EDU-FED, FFP 5 EA $17,812.50
Onsite Training
Class (Daily
Rate) ...

CLIN 0003 SS-SVR-FED, FFP 1 EA $1,156.25
SmartStart
Install Package

CLIN 0004 PFSV-HRS-FE FFP 171 EA $40,113.20
D, Archer
Professional
Services HR _ .

CUN 0005 Travel and CR 1A $340340
ExPenses 

$3,403.40

CUN 0006 SEWZ Charge FFP 1 EA $523.99

Page 2


